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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 36,964,000.00 0.00 36,964,000.00 36,964,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,964,000.00 6,716,536.11 9,345,789.01 9,284,245.77 0.00 25,346,570.89 6,258,886.19 9,406,360.70 8,839,911.73 0.00 24,505,158.62 0.00 11,617,429.11 0.00 841,412.27

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 23,418,324.26 0.00 11,226,989.67 710,686.0735,356,000.000.0035,356,000.00 35,356,000.00 6,319,735.59 8,879,772.61 8,929,502.13 0.008,485,168.098,804,996.186,128,159.99 0.0035,356,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,129,010.33

Personnel
Services

14,936,834.04 0.00 1,808,202.73 386,963.2317,132,000.000.0017,132,000.00 17,132,000.00 3,850,779.59 5,821,794.84 5,651,222.84 0.005,306,049.245,968,124.813,662,659.99 0.0017,132,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,323,797.27

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 11,763,656.76 0.00 706,225.37 376,963.2312,846,845.36(538,154.64)13,385,000.00 12,846,845.36 3,377,615.00 4,282,230.05 4,480,774.94 0.004,145,601.344,423,160.023,194,895.40 0.0013,385,000.00 0.00(538,154.64) 0.00 0.00 12,140,619.99

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 11,763,656.76 0.00 706,225.37 376,963.2312,846,845.36(538,154.64)13,385,000.00 12,846,845.36 3,377,615.00 4,282,230.05 4,480,774.94 0.004,145,601.344,423,160.023,194,895.40 0.0013,385,000.00 0.00(538,154.64) 0.00 0.00 12,140,619.99

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 13,385,000.00 (538,154.64) 12,846,845.36 13,385,000.00 (538,154.64) 0.00 0.00 12,846,845.36 3,377,615.00 4,282,230.05 4,480,774.94 0.00 3,194,895.4012,140,619.99 4,423,160.02 4,145,601.34 0.00 11,763,656.76 0.00 706,225.37 0.00 376,963.23

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,982,712.62 0.00 1,051,386.62 10,000.004,044,099.24536,099.243,508,000.00 4,044,099.24 411,000.00 1,466,212.62 1,115,500.00 0.001,105,500.001,466,212.62411,000.00 0.003,508,000.00 0.00536,099.24 0.00 0.00 2,992,712.62

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 605,524.62 0.00 64,367.62 4,000.00673,892.2449,892.24624,000.00 673,892.24 162,000.00 225,524.62 222,000.00 0.00218,000.00225,524.62162,000.00 0.00624,000.00 0.0049,892.24 0.00 0.00 609,524.62

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 624,000.00 49,892.24 673,892.24 624,000.00 49,892.24 0.00 0.00 673,892.24 162,000.00 225,524.62 222,000.00 0.00 162,000.00609,524.62 225,524.62 218,000.00 0.00 605,524.62 0.00 64,367.62 0.00 4,000.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 146,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00146,500.0026,500.00120,000.00 146,500.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 65,500.00 0.0065,500.0040,500.0040,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0026,500.00 0.00 0.00 146,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 146,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00146,500.0026,500.00120,000.00 146,500.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 65,500.00 0.0065,500.0040,500.0040,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0026,500.00 0.00 0.00 146,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 26,500.00 146,500.00 120,000.00 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 146,500.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 65,500.00 0.00 40,500.00146,500.00 40,500.00 65,500.00 0.00 146,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00216,000.0060,000.00156,000.00 216,000.00 168,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.0042,000.000.00168,000.00 0.00156,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 156,000.00 60,000.00 216,000.00 156,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 168,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 168,000.00216,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 714,500.00 0.00 750.00 0.00715,250.00715,250.000.00 715,250.00 0.00 0.00 714,500.00 0.00714,500.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00715,250.00 0.00 0.00 714,500.00

Hazard Duty Pay - Civilian 5010211002 0.00 715,250.00 715,250.00 0.00 715,250.00 0.00 0.00 715,250.00 0.00 0.00 714,500.00 0.00 0.00714,500.00 0.00 714,500.00 0.00 714,500.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 758,000.00 0.00758,000.00(356,000.00)1,114,000.00 758,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,114,000.00 0.00(356,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,114,000.00 (356,000.00) 758,000.00 1,114,000.00 (356,000.00) 0.00 0.00 758,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 758,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.00(40,000.00)130,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00130,000.00 0.00(40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 130,000.00 (40,000.00) 90,000.00 130,000.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,159,688.00 0.00 48,269.00 0.001,207,957.0093,957.001,114,000.00 1,207,957.00 0.00 1,159,688.00 0.00 0.000.001,159,688.000.00 0.001,114,000.00 0.0093,957.00 0.00 0.00 1,159,688.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,114,000.00 93,957.00 1,207,957.00 1,114,000.00 93,957.00 0.00 0.00 1,207,957.00 0.00 1,159,688.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,159,688.00 1,159,688.00 0.00 0.00 1,159,688.00 0.00 48,269.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.00(40,000.00)130,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00130,000.00 0.00(40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 130,000.00 (40,000.00) 90,000.00 130,000.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 190,464.66 0.00 28,590.74 0.00219,055.4013,055.40206,000.00 219,055.40 62,164.59 73,352.17 54,947.90 0.0054,947.9078,752.1756,764.59 0.00206,000.00 0.0013,055.40 0.00 0.00 190,464.66

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 25,200.00 0.00 6,900.00 0.0032,100.001,100.0031,000.00 32,100.00 8,100.00 9,700.00 7,400.00 0.007,400.0012,400.005,400.00 0.0031,000.00 0.001,100.00 0.00 0.00 25,200.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 31,000.00 1,100.00 32,100.00 31,000.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 32,100.00 8,100.00 9,700.00 7,400.00 0.00 5,400.0025,200.00 12,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 25,200.00 0.00 6,900.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 140,464.66 0.00 14,890.74 0.00155,355.4011,355.40144,000.00 155,355.40 45,964.59 53,952.17 40,547.90 0.0040,547.9053,952.1745,964.59 0.00144,000.00 0.0011,355.40 0.00 0.00 140,464.66

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 144,000.00 11,355.40 155,355.40 144,000.00 11,355.40 0.00 0.00 155,355.40 45,964.59 53,952.17 40,547.90 0.00 45,964.59140,464.66 53,952.17 40,547.90 0.00 140,464.66 0.00 14,890.74 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 24,800.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.0031,600.00600.0031,000.00 31,600.00 8,100.00 9,700.00 7,000.00 0.007,000.0012,400.005,400.00 0.0031,000.00 0.00600.00 0.00 0.00 24,800.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 31,000.00 600.00 31,600.00 31,000.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 31,600.00 8,100.00 9,700.00 7,000.00 0.00 5,400.0024,800.00 12,400.00 7,000.00 0.00 24,800.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.0022,000.00(11,000.00)33,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0033,000.00 0.00(11,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.0022,000.00(11,000.00)33,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0033,000.00 0.00(11,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 33,000.00 (11,000.00) 22,000.00 33,000.00 (11,000.00) 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

8,481,490.22 0.00 9,418,786.94 323,722.8418,224,000.000.0018,224,000.00 18,224,000.00 2,468,956.00 3,057,977.77 3,278,279.29 0.003,179,118.852,836,871.372,465,500.00 0.0018,224,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,805,213.06

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 24,100.00 0.00 1,919,465.11 0.001,943,565.11(291,434.89)2,235,000.00 1,943,565.11 16,200.00 5,400.00 2,500.00 0.002,500.005,400.0016,200.00 0.002,235,000.00 0.00(291,434.89) 0.00 0.00 24,100.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 24,100.00 0.00 1,919,465.11 0.001,943,565.11(291,434.89)2,235,000.00 1,943,565.11 16,200.00 5,400.00 2,500.00 0.002,500.005,400.0016,200.00 0.002,235,000.00 0.00(291,434.89) 0.00 0.00 24,100.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 255,400.00 0.00 0.00 31,436.50286,836.50116,836.50170,000.00 286,836.50 25,000.00 178,436.50 83,400.00 0.0053,900.00176,500.0025,000.00 0.00170,000.00 0.00116,836.50 0.00 0.00 286,836.50

Training Expenses 5020201000 255,400.00 0.00 0.00 31,436.50286,836.50116,836.50170,000.00 286,836.50 25,000.00 178,436.50 83,400.00 0.0053,900.00176,500.0025,000.00 0.00170,000.00 0.00116,836.50 0.00 0.00 286,836.50

Training Expenses 5020201002 170,000.00 116,836.50 286,836.50 170,000.00 116,836.50 0.00 0.00 286,836.50 25,000.00 178,436.50 83,400.00 0.00 25,000.00286,836.50 176,500.00 53,900.00 0.00 255,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,436.50

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,398,459.45 0.00 1,562,560.56 40,875.003,001,895.01(946,104.99)3,948,000.00 3,001,895.01 555,000.00 727,875.00 156,459.45 0.00156,459.45687,000.00555,000.00 0.003,948,000.00 0.00(946,104.99) 0.00 0.00 1,439,334.45

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 1,345,730.90 0.00 1,482,560.56 40,875.002,869,166.46(950,833.54)3,820,000.00 2,869,166.46 550,000.00 719,875.00 116,730.90 0.00116,730.90679,000.00550,000.00 0.003,820,000.00 0.00(950,833.54) 0.00 0.00 1,386,605.90

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,820,000.00 (950,833.54) 2,869,166.46 3,820,000.00 (950,833.54) 0.00 0.00 2,869,166.46 550,000.00 719,875.00 116,730.90 0.00 550,000.001,386,605.90 679,000.00 116,730.90 0.00 1,345,730.90 0.00 1,482,560.56 0.00 40,875.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 52,728.55 0.00 80,000.00 0.00132,728.554,728.55128,000.00 132,728.55 5,000.00 8,000.00 39,728.55 0.0039,728.558,000.005,000.00 0.00128,000.00 0.004,728.55 0.00 0.00 52,728.55

Utility Expenses 5020400000 563,519.48 0.00 744,436.40 43,164.711,351,120.5987,120.591,264,000.00 1,351,120.59 192,000.00 235,368.72 179,315.47 0.00179,519.48192,000.00192,000.00 0.001,264,000.00 0.0087,120.59 0.00 0.00 606,684.19

Water Expenses 5020401000 33,547.34 0.00 24,528.65 14,403.9272,479.9119,479.9153,000.00 72,479.91 12,000.00 26,607.93 9,343.33 0.009,547.3412,000.0012,000.00 0.0053,000.00 0.0019,479.91 0.00 0.00 47,951.26
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Electricity Expenses 5020402000 529,972.14 0.00 719,907.75 28,760.791,278,640.6867,640.681,211,000.00 1,278,640.68 180,000.00 208,760.79 169,972.14 0.00169,972.14180,000.00180,000.00 0.001,211,000.00 0.0067,640.68 0.00 0.00 558,732.93

Communication Expenses 5020500000 58,724.00 0.00 81,677.15 598.85141,000.000.00141,000.00 141,000.00 25,600.00 28,198.85 5,524.00 0.005,524.0027,600.0025,600.00 0.00141,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 59,322.85

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 47,436.00 0.00 51,564.00 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 22,000.00 24,000.00 1,436.00 0.001,436.0024,000.0022,000.00 0.0099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 47,436.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 11,288.00 0.00 20,113.15 598.8532,000.000.0032,000.00 32,000.00 3,600.00 4,198.85 4,088.00 0.004,088.003,600.003,600.00 0.0032,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,886.85

Mobile 5020502001 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 3,600.00 4,198.85 4,088.00 0.00 3,600.0011,886.85 3,600.00 4,088.00 0.00 11,288.00 0.00 113.15 0.00 598.85

Landline 5020502002 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 58,200.00 0.00 51,100.00 9,700.00119,000.000.00119,000.00 119,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 19,400.00 0.0019,400.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00119,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,900.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 58,200.00 0.00 51,100.00 9,700.00119,000.000.00119,000.00 119,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 19,400.00 0.0019,400.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00119,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,900.00

Professional Services 5021100000 91,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.0091,100.0078,100.0013,000.00 91,100.00 0.00 0.00 91,100.00 0.0091,100.000.000.00 0.0013,000.00 0.0078,100.00 0.00 0.00 91,100.00

Legal Services 5021101000 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,500.001,500.000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.001,500.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 89,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089,600.0076,600.0013,000.00 89,600.00 0.00 0.00 89,600.00 0.0089,600.000.000.00 0.0013,000.00 0.0076,600.00 0.00 0.00 89,600.00

General Services 5021200000 5,166,959.37 0.00 2,720,116.04 111,740.427,998,815.83631,815.837,367,000.00 7,998,815.83 1,504,556.00 1,680,561.79 2,093,582.00 0.002,102,488.001,563,371.371,501,100.00 0.007,367,000.00 0.00631,815.83 0.00 0.00 5,278,699.79

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 2,013,000.00 0.002,013,000.000.002,013,000.00 2,013,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,013,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 5,166,959.37 0.00 707,116.04 111,740.425,985,815.83631,815.835,354,000.00 5,985,815.83 1,504,556.00 1,680,561.79 2,093,582.00 0.002,102,488.001,563,371.371,501,100.00 0.005,354,000.00 0.00631,815.83 0.00 0.00 5,278,699.79

Other General Services 5021299099 5,354,000.00 631,815.83 5,985,815.83 5,354,000.00 631,815.83 0.00 0.00 5,985,815.83 1,504,556.00 1,680,561.79 2,093,582.00 0.00 1,501,100.005,278,699.79 1,563,371.37 2,102,488.00 0.00 5,166,959.37 0.00 707,116.04 0.00 111,740.42

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 90,840.00 0.00 191,481.68 17,947.07300,268.7582,268.75218,000.00 300,268.75 83,500.00 6,269.07 19,018.00 0.007,340.000.0083,500.00 0.00218,000.00 0.0082,268.75 0.00 0.00 108,787.07

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 0.00 0.00 28,522.00 16,478.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,478.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 16,478.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,478.00 0.00 0.0016,478.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,522.00 0.00 16,478.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 2,540.00 0.00 127,959.68 500.32131,000.000.00131,000.00 131,000.00 0.00 500.32 2,540.00 0.002,540.000.000.00 0.00131,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,040.32

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 131,000.00 0.00 131,000.00 131,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,000.00 0.00 500.32 2,540.00 0.00 0.003,040.32 0.00 2,540.00 0.00 2,540.00 0.00 127,959.68 0.00 500.32

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Machinery and 5021321000 88,300.00 0.00 23,000.00 968.75112,268.7582,268.7530,000.00 112,268.75 83,500.00 5,768.75 0.00 0.004,800.000.0083,500.00 0.0030,000.00 0.0082,268.75 0.00 0.00 89,268.75

Office Equipment 5021321002 7,000.00 82,268.75 89,268.75 7,000.00 82,268.75 0.00 0.00 89,268.75 83,500.00 5,768.75 0.00 0.00 83,500.0089,268.75 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 88,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 968.75

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5021321003 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Furniture, 5021322000 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 188,256.80 0.00 5,000.00 7,585.43200,842.23133,842.2367,000.00 200,842.23 11,250.00 112,299.43 72,292.80 0.0065,006.80112,000.0011,250.00 0.0067,000.00 0.00133,842.23 0.00 0.00 195,842.23

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 123,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00123,250.0068,250.0055,000.00 123,250.00 11,250.00 112,000.00 0.00 0.000.00112,000.0011,250.00 0.0055,000.00 0.0068,250.00 0.00 0.00 123,250.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 65,006.80 0.00 0.00 7,585.4372,592.2365,592.237,000.00 72,592.23 0.00 299.43 72,292.80 0.0065,006.800.000.00 0.007,000.00 0.0065,592.23 0.00 0.00 72,592.23

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 585,931.12 0.00 2,142,950.00 60,674.862,789,555.98107,555.982,682,000.00 2,789,555.98 36,450.00 54,468.41 555,687.57 0.00495,881.1253,600.0036,450.00 0.002,682,000.00 0.00107,555.98 0.00 0.00 646,605.98

Representation Expenses 5029903000 49,809.50 0.00 40,000.00 0.0089,809.5026,809.5063,000.00 89,809.50 0.00 0.00 49,809.50 0.0049,809.500.000.00 0.0063,000.00 0.0026,809.50 0.00 0.00 49,809.50

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 535,671.62 0.00 2,048,400.00 60,674.862,644,746.4880,746.482,564,000.00 2,644,746.48 36,000.00 54,468.41 505,878.07 0.00446,071.6253,600.0036,000.00 0.002,564,000.00 0.0080,746.48 0.00 0.00 596,346.48

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,564,000.00 56,530.96 2,620,530.96 2,564,000.00 56,530.96 0.00 0.00 2,620,530.96 36,000.00 53,810.09 482,320.87 0.00 36,000.00572,130.96 53,600.00 422,514.42 0.00 512,114.42 0.00 2,048,400.00 0.00 60,016.54

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.005,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 0.00 18,815.52 18,815.52 0.00 18,815.52 0.00 0.00 18,815.52 0.00 658.32 18,157.20 0.00 0.0018,815.52 0.00 18,157.20 0.00 18,157.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 658.32

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 450.00 0.00 54,550.00 0.0055,000.000.0055,000.00 55,000.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00450.00 0.0055,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 450.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription Expenses5029907004 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,608,000.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 1,608,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 396,800.52 466,016.40 354,743.64 0.00 1,217,560.56 130,726.20 601,364.52 354,743.64 0.00 1,086,834.36 0.00 390,439.44 0.00 130,726.20

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,608,000.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 1,608,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 396,800.52 466,016.40 354,743.64 0.00 1,217,560.56 130,726.20 601,364.52 354,743.64 0.00 1,086,834.36 0.00 390,439.44 0.00 130,726.20

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/10/2021 08:37  version.FAR1A.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED



GRAND TOTAL 36,964,000.00 0.00 36,964,000.00 36,964,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,964,000.00 6,716,536.11 9,345,789.01 9,284,245.77 0.00 25,346,570.89 6,258,886.19 9,406,360.70 8,839,911.73 0.00 24,505,158.62 0.00 11,617,429.11 0.00 841,412.27
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